
c NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION
Division o f Environmental Remediation

Inactive Hazardous Waste Site Operations and Maintenance Review Report

_________________________ ;_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ Form Date 96.10.01

Site Name: Conklin Upper Landfill Class: 4 Number: 704013

O&M Funding Source: □  State Superfund □  Federal Superfund ' X Municipal □  Responsible Party

O&M Inform ation: O&M Start: 1/96 End: Annual Cost: Estimated

Interim  Remedial Measures/Operable Units in O&M Phase:

□  Drum Removal □  Soil Removal (follow up inspection)
X Cap/Cover □  Containment Structure
□  Groundwater Recovery/Treatment X Leachate Collection/Treatment
□  Air Sparging/Stripper System □  Treatment/Filtration Plant/System
□  Other:______________________________________ ________________________

Institu tional C ontrols: □  Deed Restriction ' ’ □  Discharge Permit □  Department of Health Sampling

□  Other:______________________________ ___________________________________________________________________

O&M Review Inform ation:

Reports: Quarterly Conklin Landfill MW sampling & analysis reports received by this office. Sample data from leachate 
storage tank dated 1/25/02.

Inspection: Inspection made by John May 2/11/02
Sampling: MW sampling by ELS Ltd. For the Town of Conklin guarterly. Leachate sampled by BJCJSB 10/ 01

Other:

C onclusions:

Remedy Effective? X Yes □  No:

ROD Compliance? X Yes □  No:

Consent Order Compliance? □  Yes □  No:

Other:

Remedial Activ ities:

ROD/Consent Order Modifications? □  No □  Yes (perabove) Reclassify the Site? □  No □  Yes -» Class:

Com m ents: 11,000 Gal. Of leachate collected in 2001. To be disposed of into sanitary sewer this month. Sod cover and 
fence maintained by the Town. Town Water Dept. Superintendent, Dennis Shimmer. 607-775-4114

Next review due: 12/02

□  Tank Removal 
X Fence/Security
□  Vapor Extraction/Treatment
□  Potable Water Supply/System





Inactive Hazardous Waste Site Operations and Maintenance Review Report
t

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION
Division o f Environmental Remediation

Form Date 96.10.01

Site Name: C onklin Dumps Class: 4 Number: 704013

O&M Funding Source: □  State Superfund □  Federal Superfund X Municipal □  Responsible Party

O&M Inform ation: O&M Start: 1/96 End: Annual Cost: $ □  Estimated

Interim  Remedial Measures/Operable Units in O&M Phase: 

□  Drum Removal □  Soil Removal □  Tank Removal

X Cap/Cover □  Containment Structure □  Fence/Security
□  Groundwater Recovery/Treatment X Leachate Collection/Treatment □  Vapor Extraction/Treatment
□  Air Sparging/Stripper System □  Treatment/Filtration Plant/System □  Potable Water Supply/System

□  Other:_____________________________________ ________________ _____________________________________________
Institu tional C ontrols: □  Deed Restriction □  Discharge Permit □ . Department of Health Sampling

□  Other:------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------

O&M Review Inform ation:

Reports: 1.2.3 & 4 Quarter Conklin Landfill MW sampling & analysis reports receive by this office.______________________

Inspection: Inspection made John May 12/ 1/00 ._________________________ ________________________________________ _____

Sampling: ---------------- -------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -------
Other: --------------------------------------------------------------------------

C onclusions:

Remedy Effective? X Yes □  No:

ROD Compliance? X Yes □  No:

Consent Order Compliance? □  Yes □  No:

Other* -------------------------------------- ------------ --------

Recomm endations: Continue to monitor wells and collect & treat leachate. Continue to maintain landfill cap.

R O D /C o n s e n t Order Modifications? □  No □  Yes (per above) Reclassify the Site? □  No □  Yes -> Class:-------

Com m ents: Total leachate collected in 2000 was 28,000 Gal. It was sampled by then sent to the Binghamton - Johnson 
City Sewage Treatment Plant. Leachate samples were collected by the B.J.C. STP as part of their pretreatment program 
No leachate seeps observed during my inspection. The sod cover appears to well maintained. No erosion noted. Fences 
and gates in tact and locked. Future leachate sampling and disposal to be at 6 month intervals. Town of Conklin Water 
Superintendent, Dennis Shimmer 607- 775-4114_________________________________________________________________



John Strang - Re: Conklin Dumps

From:
To:
Date:
Subject:

John May 
Strang, John 
8/16/00 8:06AM 
Re: Conklin Dumps

lo4°>3
I plan on visiting Mr. Shimer in the near future to perform an annual inspection. They are sampling the 
monitoring wells every quarter. I have suggested to him that it might be time for the town to ask for a 
lesser frequency.

» >  John Strang 08/15/00 11:10AM » >
John, I just received a telephone call from Dennis Shimer of the Town of Conklin. There is a possible 
tenant looking to move into the Broome County Corporate Park which is located upgradient from the 
Dump. They asked about the Dump.

Mr. Shimer got a request from the Town Supervisor to ask the DEC for any correspondence we have that 
says how well the Dump is performing. I have three annual review reports (March 1997, March 1998 and 
June 1999 [yours]) and all three reports conclude that the Remedy is effective. I also have the USEPA 
five-year Review Report that was done in December 1997. I am faxing a copy of these reports to Mr. 
Shimer.

If you have a more current completed Review Report for the Site, I would fax it to him - Fax number (607) 
775-1434. Thanks. John Strang
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